

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10574/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in CRP No.492/2005
and CRP No.493/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SATYANARAYAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Vasisht,Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashist,Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alope Kumar Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to Respondent Nos.2
and 3 to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be
filed within three weeks thereafter.

Place the petition thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master Court Master

[Om Prakash]